
EKCC Windfarm Trust
Applications November 2018

App 
No.

Applicant Project Cost - £ Requested Provisionally 
approved

Granted Notes

402 Peninver Players Insurance and hall hire 
costs

1,200 500 500 500 Fully supported

403 SCDA - Kintyre District 2019 Drama Festival 3,500 1,000 Nil Nil Level of bank balance, limited benefit 
to EK residents and subsidising 
losses main reasons for refusing on 
this occasion.

404 Explore Kintyre & Gigha Update website 5,000 1,500 1,500 1,500 Fully supported

405 Carradale Surgery 
Patient Group

Patient transport 1,000 500 650 500 Additional £150 was to be offered due 
to Grab Trust not paying for organised 
Beach Clean. However, Grab Trust 
has now paid so grant has been left at 
£500

406 Carradale Golf Club New grass maintenance 
equipment

1,058 530 530 530 Payment will be made on production 
of receipts.

407 Carradale Music 
Festival

2019 Music Festival 9,457 1,200 1,200 1,200 Maryann Gosling attended and 
answered questions from trustees.  
The grant was agreed in full

408 Carradale Football Club Repair of Wellpark mower 1,500 1,200 1,200 Nil Nonnie MacAlister advised the 
meeting that they were now exploring 
a number of options for a Wellpark 
Mower and would submit a new 
application at a later date.

409 CHEL as part of CCT Valuation of Shop 1,800 1,500 1,500 1,500 Fully supported

Total 7,930 7,080 5,730


